

No. SC85119

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

LEON TAYLOR,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Mo.
Sixteenth Judicial Circuit, Division 10
The Honorable Charles Atwell, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

BRECK K. BURGESS
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 34567

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0899
(573) 751-3321
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
ARGUMENT	
I. Claim of ineffective assistance of counsel for allegedly failing to investigate appellant’s prior murder	16
II. Alleged ineffective assistance of counsel for failing to present the testimony of Dr. Logan	23
III. Claims pertaining to alleged mental retardation that were not raised in the appellant’s Rule 29.15 motion	35
IV. Alleged ineffective assistance of counsel for failing to present additional testimony from Dr. Smith	41
V. Claim of ineffective assistance of counsel for not presenting evidence of the appellant’s good conduct in prison	54
CONCLUSION	64
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	65

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

<u>Atkins v. Virginia</u> , 536 U.S. 304, 122 S.Ct. 2242, 153 L.Ed.2d 335 (2003)	37
<u>Barnett v. State</u> , 103 S.W.3d 765 (Mo.banc 2003)	36
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 706 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 525 U.S. 837 (1998)	52
<u>Bucklew v. State</u> , 38 S.W.3d 395 (Mo.banc 2001)	32
<u>Clayton v. State</u> , 63 S.W.3d 201 (Mo.banc 2001), <u>cert. denied</u> 535 U.S. 1118 (2002)	48,59
<u>Coates v. State</u> , 939 S.W.2d 912 (Mo.banc 1997)	36
<u>Edwards v. State</u> , No. SC84648 (Mo.banc August 26, 2003)	62
<u>Hildwin v. Dugger</u> , 654 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	51,52
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 102 S.W.3d 535 (Mo.banc 2003)	38,39
<u>Kearse v. State</u> , 662 So.2d 677 (Fla. 1995)	52
<u>Lyons v. State</u> , 39 S.W.3d 32 (Mo.banc 2001)	32
<u>Middleton v. State</u> , 103 S.W.3d 726 (Mo.banc 2003)	33,50
<u>Rousan v. State</u> , 48 S.W.2d 576 (Mo.banc 2001), <u>cert. denied</u> 534 U.S. 1017 (2001)	32,50,57,58
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 960 S.W.2d 479 (Mo.banc 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 524 U.S. 957 (1998)	52
<u>State v. Ferguson</u> , 20 S.W.3d 485 (Mo.banc 2000), <u>cert. denied</u> 531 U.S.	

1019 (2000)	48,59
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 968 S.W.2d 686 (Mo.banc 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> 525 U.S.	
935 (1998)	36
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 22 S.W.3d 183 (Mo.banc 2000), <u>cert. denied</u> 531 U.S.	
935 (2000)	51
<u>State v. Johnston</u> , 957 S.W.2d 734 (Mo.banc 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S.	
1150 (1998)	60
<u>State v. Kenley</u> , 952 S.W.2d 250 (Mo.banc 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S.	
1095 (1998)	31
<u>State v. Light</u> , 835 S.W.2d 933 (Mo.App., E.D. 1992)	
	36
<u>State v. Mease</u> , 842 S.W.2d 98 (Mo.banc 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> 508 U.S.	
918 (1993)	31
<u>State v. Mullins</u> , 897 S.W.2d 229 (Mo.App., S.D. 1995)	
	36
<u>State v. Shockley</u> , 98 S.W.3d 885 (Mo.App., S.D. 2003)	
	20
<u>State v. Smulls</u> , 71 S.W.3d 148 (Mo.banc 2002), <u>cert. denied</u> 537 U.S.	
1009 (2002)	62
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 929 S.W.2d 209 (Mo.banc 1996), <u>cert. denied</u> 519 U.S.	
1152 (1997)	17
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 944 S.W.2d 925 (Mo.banc 1997)	
	7
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 18 S.W.3d 366 (2000), <u>cert. denied</u> 521 U.S. 901 (2001)	
	14
<u>State v. Tokar</u> , 918 S.W.2d 753 (Mo.banc 1996), <u>cert. denied</u> 519 U.S. 933	

(1996)	20,36,37,47,56,62,63
<u>State v. Worthington</u> , 8 S.W.3d 83 (Mo.banc 1999), <u>cert. denied</u> 529 U.S. 1116 (2000)	51,52
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	17,37,48,59
<u>Stringer v. Black</u> , 503 U.S. 222, 112 S.Ct. 1130, 117 L.Ed.2d 367 (1992)	52
<u>Tuilaepa v. California</u> , 512 U.S. 967, 114 S.Ct. 2630, 129 L.Ed.2d 750 (1994)	51
<u>Wiggins v. Smith</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 123 S.Ct. 2527, 156, L.Ed.2d 471 (2003)	17,32,33,34,48,49
<u>Winfield v. State</u> , 93 S.W.3d 732 (Mo.banc 2002)	36
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 462 U.S. 862, 103 S.Ct. 2733, 77 L.Ed.2d 235 (1983)	52

OTHER SOURCES

Section 565.030.6, RSMO Cum.Supp. 1991	38,39
Supreme Court Rule 29.15(d)	35,36
Supreme Court Rule 29.15(i)	20,37,47,56
Supreme Court Rule 29.15(k)	17
